lowa County Sheriff’s Office
109 East Leffler Street, Dodgeville, Wisconsin 53533
Crime Stoppers: 608-319-6703

Phone: 608-930-9500

Fax: 608-471-1075

Michael W. Peterson, Sheriff
Austin L. Durst, Chief Deputy

Calls for Service Ridgeway

Printed on October 1, 2024

CFS #

CFS24016055

CFS24016095
CFS24016204
CFS24016214

CFS24016217

CFS24016219

CFS24016222

CFS24016223

CFS24016343

CFS24016346

CFS24016350

CFS24016351

CFS24016354

CFS24016355

CFS24016364

CFS Date/Time

09/02/24 02:26:52

09/02/24 21:30:30
09/04/24 17:26:34
09/04/24 19:52:31

09/04/24 20:29:07

09/04/24 21:28:13

09/04/24 22:02:14

09/04/24 22:34:35

09/06/24 20:18:04

09/06/24 20:43:13

09/06/24 21:03:42

09/06/24 21:20:19

09/06/24 21:27:32

09/06/24 21:48:12

09/06/24 23:24:29

Description

Door Check

Extra Patrol
Medical Emergency
Follow Up

Follow Up

Follow Up

Motorist Assist

Motorist Assist

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Address

199 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

199 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582
301 RICHARDS ST #104, RIDGEWAY
7805 NO VALLEY RD, VERONA

2750 RIMROCK RD, FITCHBURG

2987 HOBURN CIRCLE, MADISON

RAYMOND RD / US HIGHWAY 151

7931 US HIGHWAY 18-151, BARNEVELD, WI 53507

6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY

6519 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

3350 COUNTY ROAD BB, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY

6045 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6045 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY

Description

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Dispatcher handled
Patient Treated, Transported by EMS

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact
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CFS #

CFS24016369

CFS24016410

CFS24016412

CFS24016415

CFS24016419

CFS24016423

CFS24016503

CFS24016504

CFS24016519

CFS24016572

CFS24016573

CFS24016674

CFS24016688

CFS24016689

CFS24016692

CFS24016710

CFS24016711

CFS24016712

CFS Date/Time

09/06/24 23:49:16

09/07/24 15:49:51

09/07/24 16:13:31

09/07/24 16:54:34

09/07/24 17:14:14

09/07/24 17:47:18

09/08/24 20:21:54

09/08/24 20:30:17

09/09/24 00:23:09

09/09/24 20:16:45

09/09/24 21:07:56

09/11/24 12:14:13

09/11/24 14:35:20

09/11/24 14:50:39

09/11/24 15:07:52

09/11/24 17:52:09

09/11/24 18:27:26

09/11/24 18:29:05

Description

Traffic Stop

Door Check

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Animal Complaint

Door Check

Door Check

Animal Complaint

Follow Up

Runaway

Bail Jumping

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Drug Investigation

Address

US HIGHWAY 18-151 / COUNTY ROAD HHH,

RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

199 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

300 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY

408 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI| 53582

6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

100 E INDUSTRIAL DR, BARNEVELD, WI 53507

199 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

116 GROVE ST, RIDGEWAY, WI| 53582

204 WEAVER ST, RIDGEWAY

6133 MCKEE RD, FITCHBURG

222 GROVE ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

N4731 MEISS RD, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

6519 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY

3350 COUNTY ROAD BB, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533

6688 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6519 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

Description

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

US HIGHWAY 18-151/ COUNTY ROAD Y, DODGEVILLE, Subject Arrested

WI 53533
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CFS #

CFS24016783

CFS24016830

CFS24016836

CFS24016861

CFS24016864

CFS24016867

CFS24016870

CFS24016874

CFS24017067

CFS24017068

CFS24017070

CFS24017166

CFS24017243

CFS24017498

CFS24017561

CFS24017564

CFS24017707

CFS24017804

CFS Date/Time

09/12/24 20:11:07

09/13/24 15:49:59

09/13/24 17:30:34

09/13/24 20:15:40

09/13/24 20:38:12

09/13/24 20:52:45

09/13/24 21:29:31

09/13/24 21:54:48

09/16/24 18:54:35

09/16/24 19:05:51

09/16/24 19:32:08

09/18/24 16:18:20

09/20/24 00:50:41

09/23/24 15:27:16

09/24/24 18:08:05

09/24/24 18:16:47

09/26/24 21:47:42

09/28/24 15:09:59

Description

Traffic Stop

Intoxicated

Disturbance

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Harassment

MVA Deer

Traffic Stop

Citizen Assist

Abandoned Vehicle

Welfare Check

Motorist Assist

Traffic Stop

Follow Up

Address

6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY

408 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

406 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6519 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

MAIN STREET / WELLS STREET, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

210 PARK ST, RIDGEWAY

US HIGHWAY 18 / BERG ROAD, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533 Patient Treated, Transported by EMS

MAIN ST/ TALLMAN CT, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY

6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY

308 JARVIS ST, RIDGEWAY

US HIGHWAY 151 / US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE,

WI 53533

US HIGHWAY 18-151 / COUNTY ROAD HHH,
RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

MADISON

Description

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact
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CFS # CFS Date/Time

CFS24017816 09/28/24 18:58:05
CFS24017941 09/30/24 18:10:50
CFS24017953 09/30/24 19:52:19

Total Records: 54

Description

Lost Property

Follow Up

Traffic Complaint

Address

208 JARVIS ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

2987 HOLBURN CIRCLE, MADISON

6688 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582

Description
Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact

Assignment Completed/Settled By
Contact
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