

lowa County Sheriff's Office

109 East Leffler Street, Dodgeville, Wisconsin 53533 Crime Stoppers: 608-319-6703 Phone: 608-930-9500

Fax: 608-471-1075

Michael W. Peterson, Sheriff Austin L. Durst, Chief Deputy

Calls for Service Ridgeway

Printed on October 1, 2024

CFS#	CFS Date/Time	Description	Address	Description
CFS24016055	09/02/24 02:26:52	Door Check	199 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016095	09/02/24 21:30:30	Extra Patrol	199 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Dispatcher handled
CFS24016204	09/04/24 17:26:34	Medical Emergency	301 RICHARDS ST #104, RIDGEWAY	Patient Treated, Transported by EMS
CFS24016214	09/04/24 19:52:31	Follow Up	7805 NO VALLEY RD, VERONA	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016217	09/04/24 20:29:07	Follow Up	2750 RIMROCK RD, FITCHBURG	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016219	09/04/24 21:28:13	Follow Up	2987 HOBURN CIRCLE, MADISON	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016222	09/04/24 22:02:14	Motorist Assist	RAYMOND RD / US HIGHWAY 151	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016223	09/04/24 22:34:35	Motorist Assist	7931 US HIGHWAY 18-151, BARNEVELD, WI 53507	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016343	09/06/24 20:18:04	Traffic Stop	6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016346	09/06/24 20:43:13	Traffic Stop	6519 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016350	09/06/24 21:03:42	Traffic Stop	3350 COUNTY ROAD BB, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016351	09/06/24 21:20:19	Traffic Stop	6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016354	09/06/24 21:27:32	Traffic Stop	6045 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016355	09/06/24 21:48:12	Traffic Stop	6045 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016364	09/06/24 23:24:29	Traffic Stop	6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact

CFS#	CFS Date/Time	Description	Address	Description
CFS24016369	09/06/24 23:49:16	Traffic Stop	US HIGHWAY 18-151 / COUNTY ROAD HHH, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016410	09/07/24 15:49:51	Door Check	199 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016412	09/07/24 16:13:31	Traffic Stop	300 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016415	09/07/24 16:54:34	Traffic Stop	408 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016419	09/07/24 17:14:14	Traffic Stop	6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016423	09/07/24 17:47:18	Animal Complaint	100 E INDUSTRIAL DR, BARNEVELD, WI 53507	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016503	09/08/24 20:21:54	Door Check	199 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016504	09/08/24 20:30:17	Door Check	116 GROVE ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016519	09/09/24 00:23:09	Animal Complaint	204 WEAVER ST, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016572	09/09/24 20:16:45	Follow Up	6133 MCKEE RD, FITCHBURG	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016573	09/09/24 21:07:56	Runaway	222 GROVE ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016674	09/11/24 12:14:13	Bail Jumping	N4731 MEISS RD, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016688	09/11/24 14:35:20	Traffic Stop	6519 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016689	09/11/24 14:50:39	Traffic Stop	6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016692	09/11/24 15:07:52	Traffic Stop	3350 COUNTY ROAD BB, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016710	09/11/24 17:52:09	Traffic Stop	6688 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016711	09/11/24 18:27:26	Traffic Stop	6519 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016712	09/11/24 18:29:05	Drug Investigation	US HIGHWAY 18-151 / COUNTY ROAD Y, DODGEVILLE WI 53533	, Subject Arrested

CFS#	CFS Date/Time	Description	Address	Description
CFS24016783	09/12/24 20:11:07	Traffic Stop	6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016830	09/13/24 15:49:59	Intoxicated	408 MAIN ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016836	09/13/24 17:30:34	Disturbance	406 KIRBY ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016861	09/13/24 20:15:40	Traffic Stop	6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016864	09/13/24 20:38:12	Traffic Stop	6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016867	09/13/24 20:52:45	Traffic Stop	6519 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016870	09/13/24 21:29:31	Traffic Stop	6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24016874	09/13/24 21:54:48	Traffic Stop	6289 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017067	09/16/24 18:54:35	Traffic Stop	MAIN STREET / WELLS STREET, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017068	09/16/24 19:05:51	Harassment	210 PARK ST, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017070	09/16/24 19:32:08	MVA Deer	US HIGHWAY 18 / BERG ROAD, DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	3 Patient Treated, Transported by EMS
CFS24017166	09/18/24 16:18:20	Traffic Stop	MAIN ST / TALLMAN CT, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017243	09/20/24 00:50:41	Citizen Assist	6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017498	09/23/24 15:27:16	Abandoned Vehicle	6201 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017561	09/24/24 18:08:05	Welfare Check	308 JARVIS ST, RIDGEWAY	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017564	09/24/24 18:16:47	Motorist Assist	US HIGHWAY 151 / US HIGHWAY 18-151, DODGEVILLE. WI 53533	, Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017707	09/26/24 21:47:42	Traffic Stop	US HIGHWAY 18-151 / COUNTY ROAD HHH, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017804	09/28/24 15:09:59	Follow Up	MADISON	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact

CFS#	CFS Date/Time	Description	Address	Description
CFS24017816	09/28/24 18:58:05	Lost Property	208 JARVIS ST, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017941	09/30/24 18:10:50	Follow Up	2987 HOLBURN CIRCLE, MADISON	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact
CFS24017953	09/30/24 19:52:19	Traffic Complaint	6688 US HIGHWAY 18-151, RIDGEWAY, WI 53582	Assignment Completed/Settled By Contact

Total Records: 54